debts will again convert into Non-Convertible Debentures (NCDs)

as above, so there is no existence of erstwhile 0CDs and same

needs to be relinquished. The Company has taken the approval

of Debentureholder (NARCL) to relinquish such OCDs.

Accordingly, approval of Shareholders is sought to relinquish

upto 52,39,067 (Fifty Two Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand Sixty

Seven) Optionally Convertible Debentures (OCDs)from the books

of the Company.

The Board recommends the Resolution as set out at item no. 11

for the approval of the Members as Special Resolution. None of

the Directors, Key Managerial Personnel's and their relatives is,

in any way, concerned or interested, financially or otherwise, in

the said resolution, except to the extent of their shareholdings in

the Company, if any

By Order of the Board

For SPML Infra Ltd.

-sd-

Swati Agarwal

Company Secretary

Place: Kolkata

Date: 27th March, 2024

Annexure-1

Sl. | Category Pre issue Post issue Shareholding Post issue Shareholding

No. Shareholding after after allotment of Equity

allotment of Equity Share on

and conversion of warrants

A | Promoter Holding No. of % before conversion of
Shares warrants (No. of %

No. of Shares % Shares)

1 |Indian

Individual/ HUF 3,909,035 7.98 3,909,035 6.62 3,909,035 5.91

Bodies Corporates 15,362,260 | 31.37 17.892,624 30.32 | 23,162,477 35.00

Any Other Specify - - - - - -

Sub-Total (A1) 19,271,295 | 39.35 21,801,659 36.95 | 27,071,512 40.91

2 | Foreign Promoters - - - - - -

Sub-Total (A2) - - - - - -

:‘:;::::’::‘:‘::';‘;:'(::‘;::‘2‘:“ and | 19271295 | 39.35 | 21,801,659 | 3695 | 27,071,512 | 4091

B | Non-Promoter Holding

Institutional Investors - - - - - -

Foreign Portfolio Investors - - - - - -

FI's Banks/ UTI 1,145,406 2.34 8,645,678 14.65 | 8,645,678 13.06

Total (B1) 1,145,406 2.34 8,645,678 14.65 | 8,645,678 13.06

Non- Institutional Investors

Bodies Corporates 7,757,876 | 15.84 7,757,876 13.15 9,655,649 1459

Indian Public 12,974,295 | 26.49 12,974,295 21.99 | 12,974,295 19.61

Clearing Member 157,337 0.32 157,337 0.27 157,337 0.24

Others including NRI's 2,039,622 416 2,039,622 3.46 2,039,622 3.08

Foreign Company 5,493,876 | 11.22 5,493,876 9.31 5,493,876 8.30

IEPF 138,219 0.28 138,219 0.23 138,219 0.21

Total (B2) 28,561,225 | 58.31 28,561,225 48.40 | 30,458,998 46.03

I;‘::::‘;'(:;‘;H'"’ of Non-Promoters | oo 706631 | 60.65 37,206,903 63.05 | 39,104,676 59.09

Total (A+B) 48,977,926 | 100.00 59,008,562 100.00 | 66,176,188 100.00

31

32